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「2017 特首選舉民間全民投票」最終結果 
Final Results of “2017 CE Election Civil Referendum” 

 
 
基本資料  Basic Information 

 
 
注意事項  Points to Note 

 系統設計處理重複投票的方法是以實體票站收錄的選票為最高標準，而重複紙票會以最

早投下的選票為準。Regarding repeated voting, the votes cast at onsite polling stations shall 
prevail in the final vote count, while the first paper ballot cast shall prevail over subsequent 
paper ballots. 

 有關「2017 特首選舉民間全民投票」的活動詳情可到《PopVote 普及投票》網站參閱，

網址為 https://popvote.hk。For details about “2017 CE Election Civil Referendum” event, 
please visit the PopVote project website at https://popvote.hk. 

 
離站投票 

Off-site Voting 
實體票站 

Polling Stations 

投票時間 
Voting time 

12:00, 2017.3.10 - 

22:00, 2017.3.19 
2017.3.12 - 2017.3.19 

電子選票 
Electronic votes 

61,268 3,878 

已剔除選票 
Eliminated votes 

38 2 

有效電子選票 
Valid electronic votes 

65,106 

紙張選票 
Paper votes 

-- 86 
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點票結果  Vote Counts － 議題（1）Motion (1) 
 
你支持還是反對 1 號候選人曾俊華成為下任特首？ 
Do you support or oppose Candidate No. 1 Tsang Chun Wah John to be the next Chief 
Executive? 

 
1 號候選人曾俊華的支持淨值為 91.8% – 4.2% = 87.7%。 
Net support rate of Candidate No. 1 Tsang Chun Wah John is 91.8% – 4.2% = 87.7%. 

點票結果  Vote Counts － 議題（2）Motion (2) 
 
你支持還是反對 2 號候選人林鄭月娥成為下任特首？ 
Do you support or oppose Candidate No. 2 Lam Cheng Yuet Ngor Carrie to be the next Chief 
Executive? 

 
2 號候選人林鄭月娥的支持淨值為 1.5% - 96.1% = -94.5%。 
Net support rate of Candidate No. 2 Lam Cheng Yuet Ngor Carrie is 1.5% - 96.1% = -94.5%. 

 
離站投票 

Off-site Voting 

實體票站 
Polling Stations 總數 

Total 電子選票 
Electronic votes 

紙張選票 
Paper votes 

支持 
Support 

56,266 

(91.9%) 

3,534 

(91.2%) 

78 

(90.7%) 

59,878 

(91.8%)  

反對 
Oppose 

2,559 

(4.2%) 

144 

(3.7%) 

4 

(4.7%) 

2,707 

(4.2%)  

棄權 
Abstention 

2,405 

(3.9%) 

198 

(5.1%) 

4 

(4.7%) 

2,607 

(4.0%) 

合計 
Total 

61,230 

(100.0%) 

3,876 

(100.0%) 

86 

(100.0%) 

65,192 

 (100.0%) 

 
離站投票 

Off-site Voting 

實體票站 
Polling Stations 總數 

Total 電子選票 
Electronic votes 

紙張選票 
Paper votes 

支持 
Support 

902 

(1.5%) 

106 

(2.7%) 

1 

(1.2%) 

1,009 

(1.5%)  

反對 
Oppose 

59,003 

(96.4%) 

3,543 

(91.4%) 

82 

(95.3%) 

62,628 

(96.1%)  

棄權 
Abstention 

1,325 

(2.2%) 

227 

(5.9%) 

3 

(3.5%) 

1,555 

(2.4%) 

合計 
Total 

61,230 

(100.0%) 

3,876 

(100.0%) 

86 

(100.0%) 

65,192 

 (100.0%) 
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點票結果  Vote Counts － 議題（3）Motion (3) 
 
你支持還是反對 3 號候選人胡國興成為下任特首？ 
Do you support or oppose Candidate No. 3 Woo Kwok Hing to be the next Chief Executive? 

 
3 號候選人胡國興的支持淨值為 27.1% - 39.4% = -12.3%。 
Net support rate of Candidate No. 3 Woo Kwok Hing is 27.1% - 39.4% = -12.3%. 
 

點票結果  Vote Counts － 議題（4）Motion (4) 
 
你支持還是反對現時選舉特首的辦法？ 
Do you support or oppose the existing method of electing the Chief Executive? 

 
現時特首選舉辦法的支持淨值為 2.3% - 94.1% = -91.8%。 
Net support rate of existing method of electing the Chief Executive is 2.3% - 94.1% = -91.8%. 

 
離站投票 

Off-site Voting 

實體票站 
Polling Stations 總數 

Total 電子選票 
Electronic votes 

紙張選票 
Paper votes 

支持 
Support 

16,624 

(27.2%) 

1,006 

(26.0%) 

29 

(33.7%) 

17,659 

(27.1%) 

反對 
Oppose 

24,429 

(39.9%) 

1,212 

(31.3%) 

24 

(27.9%) 

25,665 

(39.4%) 

棄權 
Abstention 

20,177 

(33.0%) 

1,658 

(42.8%) 

33 

(38.4%) 

21,868 

(33.5%) 

合計 
Total 

61,230 

(100.0%) 

3,876 

(100.0%) 

86 

(100.0%) 

65,192 

 (100.0%) 

 
離站投票 

Off-site Voting 

實體票站 
Polling Stations 總數 

Total 電子選票 
Electronic votes 

紙張選票 
Paper votes 

支持 
Support 

1,364 

(2.2%) 

155 

(4.0%) 

0 

(0.0%) 

1,519 

(2.3%) 

反對 
Oppose 

57,722 

(94.3%) 

3,543 

(91.4%) 

83 

(96.5%) 

61,348 

(94.1%)  

棄權 
Abstention 

2,144 

(3.5%) 

178 

(4.6%) 

3 

(3.5%) 

2,325 

(3.6%) 

合計 
Total 

61,230 

(100.0%) 

3,876 

(100.0%) 

86 

(100.0%) 

65,192 

 (100.0%) 


