THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG 香港大學 PUBLIC OPINION PROGRAMME 民意研究計劃



Tel 電話: (852) 3917 7700 Fax 傳真: (852) 2546 0561 Website 網址: http://hkupop.hku.hk Address: Room 706, 7/F, The Jockey Club Tower, The University of Hong Kong, Pokfulam, Hong Kong 地址: 香港薄扶林香港大學賽馬會教學樓 7 樓 706 室

「2017 特首選舉民間全民投票」最終結果 Final Results of "2017 CE Election Civil Referendum"

基本資料 Basic Information

	離站投票 Off-site Voting	實體票站 Polling Stations	
投票時間 Voting time	12:00, 2017.3.10 - 22:00, 2017.3.19	2017.3.12 - 2017.3.19	
電子選票 Electronic votes	61,268	3,878	
已剔除選票 Eliminated votes	38	2	
有效電子選票 Valid electronic votes	65,106		
紙張選票 Paper votes		86	

注意事項 Points to Note

- 系統設計處理重複投票的方法是以實體票站收錄的選票為最高標準,而重複紙票會以最早投下的選票為準。Regarding repeated voting, the votes cast at onsite polling stations shall prevail in the final vote count, while the first paper ballot cast shall prevail over subsequent paper ballots.
- 有關「2017 特首選舉民間全民投票」的活動詳情可到《PopVote 普及投票》網站參閱,網址為 https://popvote.hk。For details about "2017 CE Election Civil Referendum" event, please visit the PopVote project website at https://popvote.hk.

THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG 香港大學 PUBLIC OPINION PROGRAMME 民意研究計劃



Tel 電話: (852) 3917 7700 Fax 傳真: (852) 2546 0561 Website 網址: http://hkupop.hku.hk Address: Room 706, 7/F, The Jockey Club Tower, The University of Hong Kong, Pokfulam, Hong Kong 地址: 香港薄扶林香港大學賽馬會教學樓 7 樓 706 室

點票結果 Vote Counts — 議題 (1) Motion (1)

你支持還是反對 1 號候選人曾俊華成為下任特首?

Do you support or oppose Candidate No. 1 Tsang Chun Wah John to be the next Chief Executive?

	離站投票 Off-site Voting	實體票 Polling St 電子選票 Electronic votes		總數 Total
支持	56,266	3,534	78	59,878
Support	(91.9%)	(91.2%)	(90.7%)	(91.8%)
反對	2,559	144	4	2,707
Oppose	(4.2%)	(3.7%)	(4.7%)	(4.2%)
棄權	2,405	198	4	2,607
Abstention	(3.9%)	(5.1%)	(4.7%)	(4.0%)
合計	61,230	3,876	86	65,192
Total	(100.0%)	(100.0%)	(100.0%)	(100.0%)

1 號候選人曾俊華的支持淨值為 91.8% - 4.2% = 87.7%。

Net support rate of Candidate No. 1 Tsang Chun Wah John is 91.8% - 4.2% = 87.7%.

點票結果 Vote Counts — 議題 (2) Motion (2)

你支持還是反對 2 號候選人林鄭月娥成為下任特首?

Do you support or oppose Candidate No. 2 Lam Cheng Yuet Ngor Carrie to be the next Chief Executive?

	離站投票 Off-site Voting	實體票 Polling St 電子選票 Electronic votes		總數 Total
支持	902	106	1	1,009
Support	(1.5%)	(2.7%)	(1.2%)	(1.5%)
反對	59,003	3,543	82	62,628
Oppose	(96.4%)	(91.4%)	(95.3%)	(96.1%)
棄權	1,325	227	3	1,555
Abstention	(2.2%)	(5.9%)	(3.5%)	(2.4%)
合計	61,230	3,876	86	65,192
Total	(100.0%)	(100.0%)	(100.0%)	(100.0%)

2 號候選人林鄭月娥的支持淨值為 1.5% - 96.1% = -94.5%。

Net support rate of Candidate No. 2 Lam Cheng Yuet Ngor Carrie is 1.5% - 96.1% = -94.5%.

THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG 香港大學 PUBLIC OPINION PROGRAMME 民意研究計劃



Tel 電話: (852) 3917 7700 Fax 傳真: (852) 2546 0561 Website 網址: http://hkupop.hku.hk Address: Room 706, 7/F, The Jockey Club Tower, The University of Hong Kong, Pokfulam, Hong Kong 地址: 香港薄扶林香港大學賽馬會教學樓 7 樓 706 室

點票結果 Vote Counts — 議題(3) Motion (3)

你支持還是反對 3 號候選人胡國興成為下任特首?

Do you support or oppose Candidate No. 3 Woo Kwok Hing to be the next Chief Executive?

	離站投票 Off-site Voting	實體票 Polling St 電子選票 Electronic votes		總數 Total
支持	16,624	1,006	29	17,659
Support	(27.2%)	(26.0%)	(33.7%)	(27.1%)
反對	24,429	1,212	24	25,665
Oppose	(39.9%)	(31.3%)	(27.9%)	(39.4%)
棄權	20,177	1,658	33	21,868
Abstention	(33.0%)	(42.8%)	(38.4%)	(33.5%)
合計	61,230	3,876	86	65,192
Total	(100.0%)	(100.0%)	(100.0%)	(100.0%)

3 號候選人胡國興的支持淨值為 27.1% - 39.4% = -12.3%。

Net support rate of Candidate No. 3 Woo Kwok Hing is 27.1% - 39.4% = -12.3%.

點票結果 Vote Counts — 議題(4) Motion (4)

你支持還是反對現時選舉特首的辦法?

Do you support or oppose the existing method of electing the Chief Executive?

	離站投票 Off-site Voting	實體票 Polling St 電子選票 Electronic votes		總數 Total
支持	1,364	155	0	1,519
Support	(2.2%)	(4.0%)	(0.0%)	(2.3%)
反對	57,722	3,543	83	61,348
Oppose	(94.3%)	(91.4%)	(96.5%)	(94.1%)
棄權	2,144	178	3	2,325
Abstention	(3.5%)	(4.6%)	(3.5%)	(3.6%)
合計	61,230	3,876	86	65,192
Total	(100.0%)	(100.0%)	(100.0%)	(100.0%)

現時特首選舉辦法的支持淨值為 2.3% - 94.1% = -91.8%。

Net support rate of existing method of electing the Chief Executive is 2.3% - 94.1% = -91.8%.